RNS Number : 6569V Asiamet Resources Limited 06 April 2023

6 April 2023

RNS Reach - Non-Regulatory

### **Asiamet Resources Limited**

# **CEO Podcast - Feasibility Study progress**

Asiamet Resources Limited is pleased to announce that a recently recorded podcast interview with CEO Darryn McClelland is available on the Company's website at <u>https://asiametresources.com/media/</u> and at the following links below.

Spotify (podcast / audio only format): https://open.spotify.com/episode/2miIsB0wrnIPJPRi7Xw8y7?si=KhoM78ztQt-L59woGTiE1A&dd=1&nd=1

Asiamet YouTube channel: <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zh\_jxg1GYiE</u>

The podcast provides further background detail in relation to progress towards completion of the BKM Copper Project Feasibility Study update.

\*\*Ends\*\*

## **ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Darryn McClelland, Chief Executive Officer For further information, please contact:

## -Ends-

#### Darryn McClelland

Chief Executive Officer, Asiamet Resources Limited Email: <u>darryn.mcclelland@asiametresources.com</u>

#### Tony Manini

Executive Chairman, Asiamet Resources Limited Email: <u>tony.manini@asiametresources.com</u>

#### **Investor Enquiries**

Sasha Sethi Telephone: +44 (0) 7891 677 441 Email: <u>Sasha@flowcomms.com / info@asiametresources.com</u>

### Asiamet Resources Nominated Adviser

RFC Ambrian Limited Stephen Allen Telephone: +44 (0)20 3440 6800 Email: <u>Stephen,Allen@rfcambrian.com</u>

#### **Optiva Securities Limited**

Christian Dennis Telephone: +44 20 3137 1903 Email: <u>Christian.Dennis@optivasecurities.com</u>

Follow us on twitter @AsiametTweets

#### FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENT

This news release contains forward-looking statements that are based on the Company's current expectations and estimates. Forward-looking statements are frequently characterised by words such as "plan", "expect", "project", "intend", "believe", "anticipate", "estimate", "suggest", "indicate" and other similar words or statements that certain events or conditions "may" or "will" occur. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from estimated or anticipated events or results implied or expressed in such forward-looking statements. Such factors include, among others: the actual results of current exploration activities; conclusions of economic evaluations; changes in project parameters as plans continue to be refined; possible variations in ore grade or recovery rates; accidents, labour disputes and other risks of the mining industry; delays in obtaining governmental approvals or financing; and fluctuations in metal prices. There may be other factors that cause actions, events or results not to be as anticipated, estimated or intended. Any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date on which it is made and, except as may be required by applicable securities laws, the Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and accordingly undue reliance should not be put on such statements due to the inherent uncertainty therein.

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>ms@seg.com</u> or visit <u>www.ms.com</u>.

Reach is a non-regulatory news service. By using this service an issuer is confirming that the information contained within this announcement is of a non-regulatory nature. Reach announcements are identified with an orange label and the word "Reach" in the source column of the News Explorer pages of London Stock Exchange s website so that they are distinguished from the RNS UK regulatory service. Other vendors subscribing for Reach press releases may use a different method to distinguish Reach announcements from UK regulatory news.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

NRABQLFBXZLFBBV